

## Fence Repairs and Installation / WPS - Pricing Sheet

Bid # : CR - 8656 - J6

Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure (LF - Linear Feet)	Item Description	Drawing	Unit Price	Total Price
------	--------------------	------------------------------------	------------------	---------	------------	-------------

MATERIALS ONLY- NO LABOR COSTS						
1	500	LF	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 4' 9 gauge	D-2	\$ <u>22.35</u>	\$ <u>11,175.00</u>
2	100	LF	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 6' 9 gauge	D-2	\$ <u>27.10</u>	\$ <u>2,710.00</u>
3	100	LF	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 8' 9 gauge	D-2	\$ <u>34.00</u>	\$ <u>3,400.00</u>
4	100	LF	Wood Guard Rail	D-1	\$ <u>24.00</u>	\$ <u>2,400.00</u>
5	30	EA	Pipe Bollard w/ Sleeve	D-1	\$ <u>480.00</u>	\$ <u>14,400.00</u>
6	5	EA	Pipe Gate 18' Opening	D-3	\$ <u>2,450.00</u>	\$ <u>12,250.00</u>
7	10	EA	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 4' 9 gauge GATE 4' opening	D-2	\$ <u>200.00</u>	\$ <u>2,000.00</u>
8	10	EA	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 4' 9 gauge GATE 8' OD opening	D-2	\$ <u>400.00</u>	\$ <u>4,000.00</u>
9	1	EA	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 6' 9 gauge GATE 4' opening	D-2	\$ <u>300.00</u>	\$ <u>300.00</u>
10	1	EA	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 6' 9 gauge GATE 8' DD opening	D-2	\$ <u>600.00</u>	\$ <u>600.00</u>
11	1	EA	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 8' 9 gauge GATE 4' opening	D-2	\$ <u>600.00</u>	\$ <u>600.00</u>
12	1	EA	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 8' 9 gauge GATE 8' DD opening	D-2	\$ <u>900.00</u>	\$ <u>900.00</u>

LABOR RATES*						
13	25	HR	Core drill/jackhammer		\$ <u>120.00</u>	\$ <u>3,000.00</u>
14	50	HR	Remove old / existing fence and / or footing		\$ <u>108.50</u>	\$ <u>5,423.00</u>
15	50	HR	Installation of New Fencing and/or Guardrail		\$ <u>108.50</u>	\$ <u>5,423.00</u>

**Award to be based on this amount    Grand Total:                    \$ 68,585.00**

Product shall be FOB point delivered without additional freight charges.

Labor Rate should be bid as a per man per hour.\*

City reserves right to limit number of workers it takes to complete any project.

The Awarding Authority reserves the right to cancel a purchase order if it appears that any job is not being performed as expeditiously as possible.

All materials, supplies, parts, etc. not specifically listed in the pricing sheets, required to be procured by the contractor for the faithful performance of this contract may be charged to the City of Worcester at a rate not to exceed 15% over the contractor's net cost.

Premier Fence LLC

## Fence Repairs and Installation / WPS - Pricing Sheet

Bid # : CR - 8656 - J6

Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure (LF - Linear Feet)	Item Description	Drawing	Unit Price	Total Price
<b>MATERIALS ONLY- NO LABOR COSTS</b>						
1	500	LF	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 4' 9 gauge	D-2	\$ <u>45</u>	\$ <u>22,500.00</u>
2	100	LF	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 6' 9 gauge	D-2	\$ <u>65</u>	\$ <u>6,500.00</u>
3	100	LF	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 8' 9 gauge	D-2	\$ <u>85</u>	\$ <u>8,500.00</u>
4	100	LF	Wood Guard Rail	D-1	\$ <u>55</u>	\$ <u>5,500.00</u>
5	30	EA	Pipe Bollard w/ Sleeve	D-1	\$ <u>600</u>	\$ <u>18,000.00</u>
6	5	EA	Pipe Gate 18" Opening	D-3	\$ <u>2,500</u>	\$ <u>12,500.00</u>
7	10	EA	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 4' 9 gauge GATE 4' opening	D-2	\$ <u>1,100</u>	\$ <u>11,000.00</u>
8	10	EA	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 4' 9 gauge GATE 8' OD opening	D-2	\$ <u>2,000</u>	\$ <u>20,000.00</u>
9	1	EA	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 6' 9 gauge GATE 4' opening	D-2	\$ <u>1,200</u>	\$ <u>1,200.00</u>
10	1	EA	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 6' 9 gauge GATE 8' DD opening	D-2	\$ <u>2,200</u>	\$ <u>2,200.00</u>
11	1	EA	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 8' 9 gauge GATE 4' opening	D-2	\$ <u>1,300</u>	\$ <u>1,300.00</u>
12	1	EA	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 8' 9 gauge GATE 8' DD opening	D-2	\$ <u>2,400</u>	\$ <u>2,400.00</u>

<b>LABOR RATES*</b>						
13	25	HR	Core drill/jackhammer		\$ <u>200</u>	\$ <u>5,000.00</u>
14	50	HR	Remove old / existing fence and / or footing		\$ <u>200</u>	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>
15	50	HR	Installation of New Fencing and/or Guardrail		\$ <u>200</u>	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>

Award to be based on this amount    **Grand Total:**    \$ 136,600.00

Product shall be FOB point delivered without additional freight charges.

Labor Rate should be bid as a per man per hour.\*

City reserves right to limit number of workers it takes to complete any project.

The Awarding Authority reserves the right to cancel a purchase order if it appears that any job is not being performed as expeditiously as possible.

All materials, supplies, parts, etc. not specifically listed in the pricing sheets, required to be procured by the contractor for the faithful performance of this contract may be charged to the City of Worcester at a rate not to exceed 15% over the contractor's net cost.

Boston Hill Fence LLC

## Fence Repairs and Installation / WPS - Pricing Sheet

Bid # : CR - 8656 - J6

Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure (LF - Linear Feet)	Item Description	Drawing	Unit Price	Total Price
------	--------------------	------------------------------------	------------------	---------	------------	-------------

MATERIALS ONLY- NO LABOR COSTS						
1	500	LF	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 4' 9 gauge	D-2	\$ <u>45.00</u>	\$ <u>22,500.00</u>
2	100	LF	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 6' 9 gauge	D-2	\$ <u>56.00</u>	\$ <u>5600.00</u>
3	100	LF	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 8' 9 gauge	D-2	\$ <u>60.00</u>	\$ <u>6000.00</u>
4	100	LF	Wood Guard Rail	D-1	\$ <u>45.00</u>	\$ <u>4500.00</u>
5	30	EA	Pipe Bollard w/ Sleeve	D-1	\$ <u>1490.00</u>	\$ <u>44700.00</u>
6	5	EA	Pipe Gate 18' Opening	D-3	\$ <u>2175.00</u>	\$ <u>10875.00</u>
7	10	EA	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 4' 9 gauge GATE 4' opening	D-2	\$ <u>550.00</u>	\$ <u>5500.00</u>
8	10	EA	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 4' 9 gauge GATE 8' OD opening	D-2	\$ <u>1360.00</u>	\$ <u>13600.00</u>
9	1	EA	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 6' 9 gauge GATE 4' opening	D-2	\$ <u>580.00</u>	\$ <u>580.00</u>
10	1	EA	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 6' 9 gauge GATE 8' DD opening	D-2	\$ <u>1340.00</u>	\$ <u>1340.00</u>
11	1	EA	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 8' 9 gauge GATE 4' opening	D-2	\$ <u>730.00</u>	\$ <u>730.00</u>
12	1	EA	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 8' 9 gauge GATE 8' DD opening	D-2	\$ <u>1630.00</u>	\$ <u>1630.00</u>

LABOR RATES*						
13	25	HR	Core drill/jackhammer		\$ <u>175.00</u>	\$ <u>4375.00</u>
14	50	HR	Remove old / existing fence and / or footing		\$ <u>175.00</u>	\$ <u>8750.00</u>
15	50	HR	Installation of New Fencing and/or Guardrail		\$ <u>175.00</u>	\$ <u>8750.00</u>

Award to be based on this amount    Grand Total:    \$ 139,430.00

Product shall be FOB point delivered without additional freight charges.

Labor Rate should be bid as a per man per hour.\*

City reserves right to limit number of workers it takes to complete any project.

The Awarding Authority reserves the right to cancel a purchase order if it appears that any job is not being performed as expeditiously as possible.

All materials, supplies, parts, etc. not specifically listed in the pricing sheets, required to be procured by the contractor for the faithful performance of this contract may be charged to the City of Worcester at a rate not to exceed 15% over the contractor's net cost.

New Generation Landscaping

## Fence Repairs and Installation / WPS - Pricing Sheet

Bid # : CR - 8656 - J6

Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure (LF - Linear Feet)	Item Description	Drawing	Unit Price	Total Price
------	--------------------	------------------------------------	------------------	---------	------------	-------------

MATERIALS ONLY- NO LABOR COSTS						
1	500	LF	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 4' 9 gauge	D-2	\$ <u>68.00</u>	\$ <u>34,000.00</u>
2	100	LF	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 6' 9 gauge	D-2	\$ <u>85.00</u>	\$ <u>8,500.00</u>
3	100	LF	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 8' 9 gauge	D-2	\$ <u>123.25</u>	\$ <u>12,325.00</u>
4	100	LF	Wood Guard Rail	D-1	\$ <u>110.50</u>	\$ <u>11,050.00</u>
5	30	EA	Pipe Bollard w/ Sleeve	D-1	\$ <u>825.00</u>	\$ <u>24,750.00</u>
6	5	EA	Pipe Gate 18' Opening	D-3	\$ <u>5,500.00</u>	\$ <u>27,500.00</u>
7	10	EA	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 4' 9 gauge GATE 4' opening	D-2	\$ <u>1,190.00</u>	\$ <u>11,900.00</u>
8	10	EA	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 4' 9 gauge GATE 8' OD opening	D-2	\$ <u>1,750.00</u>	\$ <u>17,500.00</u>
9	1	EA	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 6' 9 gauge GATE 4' opening	D-2	\$ <u>1,985.00</u>	\$ <u>1,985.00</u>
10	1	EA	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 6' 9 gauge GATE 8' DD opening	D-2	\$ <u>2,350.00</u>	\$ <u>2,350.00</u>
11	1	EA	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 8' 9 gauge GATE 4' opening	D-2	\$ <u>2,800.00</u>	\$ <u>2,800.00</u>
12	1	EA	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 8' 9 gauge GATE 8' DD opening	D-2	\$ <u>3,350.00</u>	\$ <u>3,350.00</u>

LABOR RATES*						
13	25	HR	Core drill/jackhammer		\$ <u>125.00</u>	\$ <u>3,125.00</u>
14	50	HR	Remove old / existing fence and / or footing		\$ <u>160.00</u>	\$ <u>8,000.00</u>
15	50	HR	Installation of New Fencing and/or Guardrail		\$ <u>160.00</u>	\$ <u>8,000.00</u>

**Award to be based on this amount    Grand Total:**    \$ 177,135.00

Product shall be FOB point delivered without additional freight charges.

Labor Rate should be bid as a per man per hour.\*

City reserves right to limit number of workers it takes to complete any project.

The Awarding Authority reserves the right to cancel a purchase order if it appears that any job is not being performed as expeditiously as possible.

All materials, supplies, parts, etc. not specifically listed in the pricing sheets, required to be procured by the contractor for the faithful performance of this contract may be charged to the City of Worcester at a rate not to exceed 15% over the contractor's net cost.

G.B. Hastie Fence Co., Inc.

## Fence Repairs and Installation / WPS - Pricing Sheet

Bid # : CR - 8656 - J6

Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure (LF - Linear Feet)	Item Description	Drawing	Unit Price	Total Price
------	--------------------	------------------------------------	------------------	---------	------------	-------------

MATERIALS ONLY- NO LABOR COSTS						
1	500	LF	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 4' 9 gauge	D-2	\$ <u>42.00</u>	\$ <u>21,000.00</u>
2	100	LF	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 6' 9 gauge	D-2	\$ <u>48.00</u>	\$ <u>4,800.00</u>
3	100	LF	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 8' 9 gauge	D-2	\$ <u>56.00</u>	\$ <u>5,600.00</u>
4	100	LF	Wood Guard Rail	D-1	\$ <u>58.00</u>	\$ <u>5,800.00</u>
5	30	EA	Pipe Bollard w/ Sleeve	D-1	\$ <u>795.00</u>	\$ <u>23,850.00</u>
6	5	EA	Pipe Gate 18' Opening	D-3	\$ <u>17,100.00</u>	\$ <u>85,500.00</u>
7	10	EA	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 4' 9 gauge GATE 4' opening	0-2	\$ <u>500.00</u>	\$ <u>5,000.00</u>
8	10	EA	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 4' 9 gauge GATE 8' OD opening	D-2	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>
9	1	EA	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 6' 9 gauge GATE 4' opening	D-2	\$ <u>600.00</u>	\$ <u>600.00</u>
10	1	EA	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 6' 9 gauge GATE 8' DD opening	D-2	\$ <u>1,200.00</u>	\$ <u>1,200.00</u>
11	1	EA	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 8' 9 gauge GATE 4' opening	D-2	\$ <u>800.00</u>	\$ <u>800.00</u>
12	1	EA	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 8' 9 gauge GATE 8' DD opening	D-2	\$ <u>1,600.00</u>	\$ <u>1,600.00</u>

LABOR RATES*						
13	25	HR	Core drill/jackhammer		\$ <u>175.00</u>	\$ <u>4,375.00</u>
14	50	HR	Remove old / existing fence and / or footing		\$ <u>125.00</u>	\$ <u>6,250.00</u>
15	50	HR	Installation of New Fencing and/or Guardrail		\$ <u>125.00</u>	\$ <u>6,250.00</u>

**Award to be based on this amount    Grand Total:**

\$ 182,625.00

Product shall be FOB point delivered without additional freight charges.

Labor Rate should be bid as a per man per hour.\*

City reserves right to limit number of workers it takes to complete any project.

The Awarding Authority reserves the right to cancel a purchase order if it appears that any job is not being performed as expeditiously as possible.

All materials, supplies, parts, etc. not specifically listed in the pricing sheets, required to be procured by the contractor for the faithful performance of this contract may be charged to the City of Worcester at a rate not to exceed 15% over the contractor's net cost.

Reliable Fence

STEELCO CHAIN LINK FENCE ERECTING CO., INC.  
 16 FRANKLIN STREET  
 NEEDHAM HEIGHTS, MA. 02494

Fence Repairs and Installation / WPS - Pricing Sheet

Bid # : CR - 8656 - J6

Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure (LF - Linear Feet)	Item Description	Drawing	Unit Price	Total Price
------	--------------------	------------------------------------	------------------	---------	------------	-------------

MATERIALS ONLY- NO LABOR COSTS						
1	500	LF	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 4' 9 gauge	D-2	\$ 32.55	\$ 16,275.00
2	100	LF	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 6' 9 gauge	D-2	\$ 48.84	\$ 4,884.00
3	100	LF	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 8' 9 gauge	D-2	\$ 65.10	\$ 6,510.00
4	100	LF	Wood Guard Rail	D-1	\$ 19.50	\$ 1,950.00
5	30	EA	Pipe Bollard w/ Sleeve	D-1	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 44,700.00
6	5	EA	Pipe Gate 18' Opening	D-3	\$ 17,625.00	\$ 88,125.00
7	10	EA	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 4' 9 gauge GATE 4' opening	D-2	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 14,900.00
8	10	EA	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 4' 9 gauge GATE 8' OD opening	D-2	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 18,900.00
9	1	EA	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 6' 9 gauge GATE 4' opening	D-2	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00
10	1	EA	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 6' 9 gauge GATE 8' DD opening	D-2	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 2,490.00
11	1	EA	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 8' 9 gauge GATE 4' opening	D-2	\$ 2,290.00	\$ 2,290.00
12	1	EA	Black PVC Coated Chain with 2" Openings 8' 9 gauge GATE 8' DD opening	D-2	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 2,890.00

LABOR RATES*						
13	25	HR	Core drill/jackhammer		\$ 265.60	\$ 6,640.00
14	50	HR	Remove old / existing fence and / or footing		\$ 265.60	\$ 13,280.00
15	50	HR	Installation of New Fencing and/or Guardrail		\$ 265.60	\$ 13,280.00

Award to be based on this amount      Grand Total:      \$ 239,004.00

**TOTAL - TWO HUNDRED THIRTY NINE THOUSAND FOUR DOLLARS & 00 CENTS**

Product shall be FOB point delivered without additional freight charges.

Labor Rate should be bid as a per man per hour.\*

City reserves right to limit number of workers it takes to complete any project.

The Awarding Authority reserves the right to cancel a purchase order if it appears that any job is not being performed as expeditiously as possible.

All materials, supplies, parts, etc. not specifically listed in the pricing sheets, required to be procured by the contractor for the faithful performance of

this contract may be charged to the City of Worcester at a rate not to exceed 15% over the contractor's net cost.